

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

FOI REF: 20/447

Tel: 0300 13 14 500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

3 November 2020

Via email to: request-698810-7638340d@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Fryer

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

I am seeking to receive information regarding the Tier 3 Weight Management service that is available to your patients.

Could I request answers to the below questions:

What is the name of the Tier 3 Weight Management Service available to your patients?

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust does not provide a Tier 3 Weight Management Service.

Do you commission the Tier 3 Weight Management Service?

No.

If not, who does?

There is no Tier 3 Weight Management Service in the Hastings and Rother, and Eastbourne, Seaford, and Hailsham areas.

What number of patients have been referred to this service in the last 12 months of available data?

Not applicable.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to Lynette Wells, Director of Corporate Affairs, East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust (lynette.wells2@nhs.net) quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs) Corporate Governance Manager esh-tr.foi@nhs.net